TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

ORDINANCE 844

AMENDING ORDINANCE 405-68

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield has considered the appropriateness of adjusting billing rates charged to escrow accounts assessed to applicants for zoning, planning, and development approval; and

WHEREAS, the prior ordinance, Ordinance 662 set billing rates chargeable against escrow accounts at \$125 per hour; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield agrees that an adjustment of such billing rates by professionals against escrow accounts posted by applicants for zoning, planning, and development applications should be adjusted.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that Ordinance 405-68(6) be and is hereby amended to reflect that the billing rates will be set forth in the professional's annual contract with the Township; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that except as modified herein, the remaining provisions of the Zoning and Development Code shall remain as heretofore and unaltered by the provisions hereof.

	James Crilley, Chairman
Adopted: February 2, 2023	
Attested:	
Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk	

First Reading: January 19, 2023 Publication: January 24, 2023

Publication of Final Adoption: February 8, 2023